## 503125600 01/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. O'NEIL	01/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOUGLAS L. HERMANN	
Street Address:	2868 CHELSEA PLACE NORTH	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33759	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14012306

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)328-0069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172979801

**Email:** kylesb@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: KYLE BRANT

Address Line 1: 8038 CONARROE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O'NEIL-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE S. BRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle S. Brant/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assnmt-executed#page1.tif source=Assnmt-executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503125600 REEL: 034650 FRAME: 0818

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John J. O'Neil of 758 Winding Willow Drive, Palm Harbor, Florida 34683, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in "Portable Rowing Machine", U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/012,306, filed August 28, 2013 (the "Application), for which Assignor has made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Douglas L. Hermann of 2868 Chelsea Place North, Clearwater, Florida 33759, desires to acquire a one-half (1/2) undivided ownership interest in the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, one-half (1/2) of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other documents or papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6 day of 100, 2015.

John J. O'Neil

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

# ASSIGNMENT

Kern Davis
Notary Public

Printed: Renee Dawy

My Commission Expires:

alnlk

Resident of Mae 161 County

RENEE DAVIS

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2015

Commission # EE 105910

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Page 2 of 2